

Kindred Group Press Release

Malta, 13 July 2022

Kindred Group hosts a Capital Markets Day on 14 September 2022

Kindred Group will host a Capital Markets Day on 14 September in London. At the event, CEO Henrik Tjärnström and CFO Johan Wilsby will be joined by members of the executive leadership team and key managers to provide a detailed update of Kindred's strategic direction, operations and financial performance.

Kindred Group plc (Kindred) is pleased to invite investors, financial analysts, and media to a Capital Markets Day in London on 14 September 2022. The day starts at 11:00 BST and is expected to conclude at 17:00 BST, followed by an informal opportunity to meet with Kindred's management team.

During the day, Kindred management will present Kindred's strategic direction, the company's markets, products, and financial performance. All presentations will be held in English and the event will include audience Q&A.

Information about the day and the registration, can be found <u>here</u>. Please note that there is a limited number of seats available at the event, mainly for institutional investors and financial analysts.

The event will not be live streamed but videos from the day and the presentation will be available afterwards <u>here</u>.

For more information:

Patrick Kortman, Director - Corporate Development & Investor Relations, +46 723 877 438 Linda Lyth, Investor Relations Manager, +46 767 681 337 ir@kindredgroup.com

About Kindred Group

Kindred Group is one of the world's leading online gambling operators with business across Europe, US and Australia, offering more than 30 million customers across 9 brands a great form of entertainment in a safe, fair and sustainable environment. The company, which employs about 2,000 people, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap and is a member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of IBIA (International Betting Integrity Association). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on www.kindredgroup.com.

Nasdaq Stockholm, KIND-SDB















